
2024 RGVGCA/SAN BENITO INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 294 - 292 = 586 1 Kai Tamez (McAllen Memorial) 71 - 75 = 146

2 Sharyland Pioneer 310 - 303 = 613 *2 Evan McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 72 - 75 = 147

3 Harlingen South A 316 - 318 = 634 3 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 74 - 73 = 147

4 McAllen High 324 - 321 = 645 **4 Tommy Ochoa (McAllen Memorial) 79 - 71 = 150

5 Los Fresnos 333 - 322 = 655 ***5 Alejandro Barrera (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 72 = 150

6 Harlingen High 337 - 342 = 679 6 Diego Amour (McAllen Memorial) 77 - 73 = 150

7 Brownsville Veterans A 368 - 334 = 702 Rex Flores (McAllen High) 75 - 75 = 150

8 San Benito 369 - 372 = 741 8 Lenocio Morales (Sharyland Pioneer) 77 - 74 = 151

9 Harlingen South B 370 - 376 = 746 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 78 - 73 = 151

10 Brownsville Veterans B 392 - 370 = 762 10 Salvador Martinez (Sharyland Pioneer) 73 - 79 = 152

11 Donna High 416 - 414 = 830

12 Brownsville Hanna 376 - NS = 376   * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

13 Rio Grande City 378 - NS = 378  ** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

*** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  October 25-26, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  69 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   82°   8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   84°   7 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

61 Leonardo Herrera (Brownsville Pace) 110 - 113 = 223

dnf Benito Lopez (Brownsville Pace) 125 - NS = NT

15 Edgar Niño (Valley View) 82 - 76 = 158

58 Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) 112 - 103 = 215

59 Deigo Reynaldo (McAllen Rowe) 111 - 108 = 219

64 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 136 - 134 = 270



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

13 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

1 Kai Tamez 71 - 75 = 146 10 Salvador Martinez 73 - 79 = 152

3 Liam McGurk 74 - 73 = 147 21 Rolando Reyna 82 - 81 = 163

4 Tommy Ochoa 79 - 71 = 150 19 Garrison Byrom 84 - 78 = 162

6 Diego Amour 77 - 73 = 150 8 Lenocio Morales 77 - 74 = 151

2 Evan McGurk 72 - 75 = 147 5 Alejandro Barrera 78 - 72 = 150

TEAM TOTAL:  294 - 292 = 586 TEAM TOTAL:  310 - 303 = 613

3rd Harlingen South A 4th McAllen High

12 Sebastian Romero 78 - 76 = 154 6 Rex Flores 75 - 75 = 150

24 David Escobedo 88 - 79 = 167 11 Avion Loera 75 - 78 = 153

14 Hayes Garcia 75 - 82 = 157 18 Gael Farias 82 - 79 = 161

21 Christian Hernandez 82 - 81 = 163 36 Jacob McGurk 92 - 89 = 181

23 Reese Garcia 81 - 83 = 164 57 Matthew Castañeda 108 - 100 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  316 - 318 = 634 TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 321 = 645

5th Los Fresnos 6th Harlingen High

8 Levi Bennett 78 - 73 = 151 17 A.J. Rincones 75 - 85 = 160

13 Jay Gomez 79 - 76 = 155 26 Hayden Swinnea 83 - 85 = 168

27 Marco Garza 84 - 86 = 170 16 Patricio Garza 81 - 78 = 159

38 Nestor Rodriguez 92 - 92 = 184 47 Luis Rodriguez 98 - 96 = 194

33 Levi Lira 92 - 87 = 179 53 Ashton Canales 105 - 94 = 199

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 322 = 655 TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 342 = 679

7th Brownsville Veterans A 8th San Benito

30 Hiram Garanzia 94 - 83 = 177 33 Ryan Lugo 88 - 91 = 179

19 Ruben De Leon 84 - 78 = 162 28 Raul Melendez 87 - 86 = 173

54 Sebastian Gonzalez 102 - 98 = 200 43 Joseph Tamez 91 - 100 = 191

30 Luke Ostos 93 - 84 = 177 51 Mario Landin 103 - 95 = 198

39 Matthew Jolin 97 - 89 = 186 60 Christian Gamez 105 - 115 = 220

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 334 = 702 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 372 = 741

9th Harlingen South B 10th Brownsville Veterans B

37 Matthew De La Fuente 93 - 89 = 182 39 David Pineda 93 - 93 = 186

56 Hunter Portales 97 - 104 = 201 45 Leonardo Morrison 95 - 98 = 193

50 Christian Gonzalez 97 - 99 = 196 47 Hernan Navarro 101 - 93 = 194

51 Jose Salazar 101 - 97 = 198 45 Ian Abrego 103 - 90 = 193

29 Logan Tovias 83 - 91 = 174 54 Enver Vega 106 - 94 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 376 = 746 TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 370 = 762



11th Donna High 12th Brownsville Hanna

24 Colton Cadena 81 - 86 = 167 dnf Sebastian Escamilla 93 - NS = NT

42 Bernardo Alvarez 92 - 98 = 190 47 Asiah Ruvalcaba 96 - 98 = 194

62 Carlos Alvarez 125 - 111 = 236 33 Alec Medellin 90 - 89 = 179

63 Osvaldo Hernandez 118 - 119 = 237 dnf Ari Hernandez 108 - NS = NT

44 Aziel Medellin 97 - 95 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  416 - 414 = 830 TEAM TOTAL:  376 - NS = NT

13th Rio Grande City

dnf Raudel Rangel 97 - NS = NT

30 Jordan Santos 85 - 92 = 177

41 Jorge Alvarez 95 - 94 = 189

dnf Emmanuel Garcia 101 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial 71 75 146

2 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial 72 75 147

3 Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial 74 73 147

4 Tommy Ochoa McAllen Memorial 79 71 150

5 Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer 78 72 150

6 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial 77 73 150

Rex Flores McAllen High 75 75 150

8 Lenocio Morales Sharyland Pioneer 77 74 151

Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 78 73 151

10 Salvador Martinez Sharyland Pioneer 73 79 152

11 Avion Loera McAllen High 75 78 153

12 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South A 78 76 154

13 Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 79 76 155

14 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South A 75 82 157

15 Edgar Niño (ind) Valley View 82 76 158

16 Patricio Garza Harlingen High 81 78 159

17 A.J. Rincones Harlingen High 75 85 160

18 Gael Farias McAllen High 82 79 161

19 Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer 84 78 162

Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans A 84 78 162

21 Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer 82 81 163

Christian Hernandez Harlingen South A 82 81 163

23 Reese Garcia Harlingen South A 81 83 164

24 David Escobedo Harlingen South A 88 79 167

Colton Cadena Donna High 81 86 167

26 Hayden Swinnea Harlingen High 83 85 168

27 Marco Garza Los Fresnos 84 86 170

28 Raul Melendez San Benito 87 86 173

29 Logan Tovias Harlingen South B 83 91 174

30 Hiram Garanzia Brownsville Veterans A 94 83 177

Luke Ostos Brownsville Veterans A 93 84 177

Jordan Santos Rio Grande City 85 92 177

33 Levi Lira Los Fresnos 92 87 179

Ryan Lugo San Benito 88 91 179

Alec Medellin Brownsville Hanna 90 89 179

36 Jacob McGurk McAllen High 92 89 181

37 Matthew De La Fuente Harlingen South B 93 89 182

38 Nestor Rodriguez Los Fresnos 92 92 184

39 Matthew Jolin Brownsville Veterans A 97 89 186

David Pineda Brownsville Veterans B 93 93 186

41 Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 95 94 189

42 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 92 98 190

43 Joseph Tamez San Benito 91 100 191

44 Aziel Medellin Brownsville Hanna 97 95 192

45 Leonardo Morrison Brownsville Veterans B 95 98 193



Ian Abrego Brownsville Veterans B 103 90 193

47 Luis Rodriguez Harlingen High 98 96 194

Hernan Navarro Brownsville Veterans B 101 93 194

Asiah Ruvalcaba Brownsville Hanna 96 98 194

50 Christian Gonzalez Harlingen South B 97 99 196

51 Mario Landin San Benito 103 95 198

Jose Salazar Harlingen South B 101 97 198

53 Ashton Canales Harlingen High 105 94 199

54 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Veterans A 102 98 200

Enver Vega Brownsville Veterans B 106 94 200

56 Hunter Portales Harlingen South B 97 104 201

57 Matthew Castañeda McAllen High 108 100 208

58 Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Rowe 112 103 215

59 Diego Reynaldo (ind) McAllen Rowe 111 108 219

60 Christian Gamez San Benito 105 115 220

61 Leonardo Herrera (ind) Brownsville Pace 110 113 223

62 Carlos Alvarez Donna High 125 111 236

63 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 118 119 237

64 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 136 134 270

dnf Sebastian Escamilla Brownsville Hanna 93 NS NT

dnf Ari Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 108 NS NT

dnf Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 97 NS NT

dnf Emmanuel Garcia Rio Grande City 101 NS NT

dnf Benito Lopez (ind) Brownsville Pace 125 NS NT


